

ITEM NO.148

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON
SLP(C)No.25398/2008

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The amount of FDR in question with accrued interest be
renewed from the date of maturity for a further period of six
months.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar